
AMENDMENT NO.2 Dated 20.12.2025 

 

Ref -  EoI No: HLL/ HCS/EOI/2025-26/06 Dated: 04.12.2025 

The following amendment has been incorporated in the above-mentioned Expression of 

Interest document for “Empanelment of Service Providers for Ultrasound Scan Operations 

at Lifespring Hospitals 

 

1. Annexure 1 A of the above referred EOI is replaced as below: 

S.NO Description of Scan As per HLL Tender Revised Rates  

1 ABDOMEN & PELVIS SCAN 750.00 1000.00 

2 Amniotic Fluid Index (AFI)  450.00 500.00 

3 Antenatal Care (ANC) Scan 750.00 900.00 

4 ANC SCAN TWINS 1125.00 1500.00 

5 Both Breast 1040.00 1600.00 

6 Biophysical Profile (BPP ) & Doppler 1050.00 1400.00 

7 BPP Twins(Growth&BPP)  - 2500.00 

8 CERVICAL LENGTH  - 300.00 

9 

DOPLLER SCAN -Fetal Doppler Scan 
(growth&Doppler) -  1800.00 

10 Doppler Scan 600.00 1000.00 

11 DOPPLER TWINS 2100.00 1900.00 

12 EARLY PREGNANCY SCAN  - 1000.00 

13 EARLY PREGNANCY TVS  - 1100.00 

14 EARLY PREGNANCY TWINS 1100.00 1800.00 

15 

EARLY (Targeted Imaging for Foetal 
Anomalies Scan ) TIFFA Scans  900.00 1500.00 

16 

Fetal Doppler Scan 
Twins(growth&Doppler)  - 2800.00 

17 FETAL ECHO 1500.00 2000.00 

18 Fetal Heart rate (FHR)   - 300.00 

19 FOLLICULAR STUDY TVS  - -  

20 GROWTH SCAN  - 2000.00 

21 GROWTH SCAN TWINS  - 1400.00 

22 NECK/THYROID 750.00 1000.00 

23 Nuchal Translucensy (NT)  SCAN 900.00 1200.00 

24 NT SCAN TWINS  - 2000.00 

25 REVIEW SCAN  - 400.00 

26 SINGLE BREAST 600.00 800.00 

27 TIFFA SCAN TWINS  - 3000.00 

28 USG BIOPHYSICAL PROFILE 900.00 1500.00 

29 USG FOLLICULAR STUDY (1st day) 338.00 500.00 



30 

USG FOLLICULAR STUDY (PACKAGE OF 
3 DAYS) 900.00 1200.00 

31 USG FOLLICULAR STUDY -4TH VISIT  - 300.00 

32 USG Follicular Study -5th visit  - 300.00 

33 USG  -PELVIS 600.00 800.00 

34 

USG Pelvis/Retained Products of 
Conception.( RPOC)  900.00 900.00 

35 USG SOFT TISSUE 713.00 1000.00 

36 USG TVS 600.00 1000.00 

37 USG Viability Scan  - 800.00 

 

All relevant clauses of the tender document are to be read in accordance with the above 

change and documents to be submitted are to be in compliance of the above. All other 

specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall remain 

unchanged. 

 

 AVP i/c & BH (HCS) 

 


